

No. 15-927

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

SCA HYGIENE PRODUCTS AKTIEBOLAG AND
SCA PERSONAL CARE, INC.,
Petitioners,

v.

FIRST QUALITY BABY PRODUCTS, LLC, FIRST
QUALITY HYGIENIC, INC., FIRST QUALITY
PRODUCTS, INC., AND FIRST QUALITY RETAIL
SERVICES, LLC,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF MEDINOL LTD. AS *AMICUS*
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

Richard L. DeLucia	Richard H. Pildes
E. Joshua Rosenkranz	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
Randy J. Kozel	40 Washington Square South
Monte Cooper	New York, NY 10012
Will Melehani	(212) 998-6377
ORRICK, HERRINGTON	rick.pildes@nyu.edu
& SUTCLIFFE LLP	
51 West 52nd Street	
New York, NY 10019	

Counsel for Amicus

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT	5
I. The Court Should Grant Certiorari To Prevent The Federal Circuit From Undermining <i>Petrella</i>	6
II. The Court Should Consider This Case In Tandem With <i>Medinol v. Cordis</i>	8
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>A.C. Aukerman Co. v. R.L. Chaides Constr. Co.</i> , 960 F.2d 1020 (Fed. Cir. 1992).....	9
<i>Burwell v. Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc.</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2751 (2014).....	4
<i>Conn. Nat’l Bank v. Germain</i> , 503 U.S. 249 (1992).....	7
<i>Halo Elecs., Inc. v. Pulse Elecs., Inc.</i> , 2015 U.S. LEXIS 6634 (U.S. 2015)	4
<i>Kansas v. Carr</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1698 (2015).....	4
<i>Medinol Ltd. v. Cordis Corp.</i> , 15 F. Supp. 3d 389 (S.D.N.Y. 2014)	3, 4, 9, 10
<i>Obergefell v. Hodges</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2584 (2015).....	4
<i>Petrella v. Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1962 (2014).....	1, 2, 6, 7, 8, 11
<i>Riley v. California</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2473 (2014).....	4

<i>SCA Hygiene Prods. Aktiebolag v. First Quality Baby Prods., LLC</i> , 807 F.3d 1311 (Fed. Cir. 2015)	2, 5, 6, 7
<i>SCA Hygiene Prods. Aktiebolag v. First Quality Baby Prods., LLC</i> , 2013 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 98755 (W.D. Ky. July 15, 2013).....	3, 4, 9, 10
<i>Stryker Corp. v. Zimmer, Inc.</i> , No. 14-1520 (U.S. Oct. 19, 2015)	4
<i>Wanlass v. Gen. Elec. Co.</i> , 148 F.3d 1334 (Fed. Cir. 1998).....	9
Statutes	
35 U.S.C. § 282(b).....	2, 7
35 U.S.C. § 286.....	6, 10
